## Legislation Details (With Text)

Date	Ver. Action B	Sy	Act	on	Result		
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 66-2023, 4. 66-2023 T						
Code sections:							
Indexes:							
Sponsors:	City Manager	r					
Title:	ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/23/2023, AUTHORIZING the City Manager and the Director of Greater Cincinnati Water Works to enter into a contract for the 2022-2023 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Lining project, notwithstanding the provisions of Chapter 320, "Compliance Guidelines for Construction Contracts Issued by Water Works and the Department of Sewers," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code.						
Enactment date:	3/1/2023		Enactment #:	0066-2023			
On agenda:	3/1/2023		Final action:	3/1/2023			
File created:	2/17/2023		In control:	Cincinnati City Council			
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed			
File #:	202300676	Version: 1					

3/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
3/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
2/27/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
2/23/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	9

**ORDINANCE** submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/23/2023, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager and the Director of Greater Cincinnati Water Works to enter into a contract for the 2022-2023 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Lining project, notwithstanding the provisions of Chapter 320, "Compliance Guidelines for Construction Contracts Issued by Water Works and the Department of Sewers," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code.

PASS